Copley
Controls
Corp.
Copley Controls Corp., 20 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090 Fax: 781-828-6547
Tech Support: E-mail: sales@copleycontrols.com, Internet: http://www.copleycontrols.com Page 1 of 22
Accelnet R21
RoHS
RUggEDIzED DIgITAl SERvo DRIvE

Ambient Temperature non-operating -50ºC to 85ºC
  operating -40ºC to 70ºC
Thermal  Shock operating -40ºC to 70ºC in 1 minute
Relative humidity non-operating  95% non-condensing at 60ºC
  operating  95% non-condensing at 60ºC
vibration operating  5 hz to 500 hz, up to 3.85 grms
Altitude  non-operating -400 m to 12,200 m
  operating -400 m to 5,000 m
Shock  Crash Safety  75 g peak acceleration
  operating  40 g peak acceleration
MIL-STD	specifications	 MIL-STD-	 	461,	704,	810,	1275,	1399
IEC	specifications	 IEC-	 	60068,	60079
* note: Add “-S” to part number for Sin/Cos version
Model * Vdc Ic Ip
R21-055-09 20-55 3 9
R21-055-18 20-55 6 18
R21-090-03 20-90 1 3
R21-090-09 20-90 3 9
R21-090-12 20-90 6 12
Copley
Controls
Corp.
Copley Controls Corp., 20 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090 Fax: 781-828-6547

9-pin
Sub-D 9F
R21-SK
R21-NK
MUlTIPlE-DRIvE SETUP FoR CAnoPEn PoSITIon ConTRol
Copley
Controls
Corp.
Copley Controls Corp., 20 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090 Fax: 781-828-6547
Tech Support: E-mail: sales@copleycontrols.com, Internet: http://www.copleycontrols.com Page 19 of 22
Accelnet R21
RoHS
RUggEDIzED DIgITAl SERvo DRIvE
FoR BRUShlESS/BRUSh MoToRS
MoDEl DESCRIPTIoN
R21-055-09 R21-055-09-S R21 Drive 3/9 A, 55 vdc
R21-055-18 R21-055-18-S R21 Drive 6/18 A, 55 vdc
R21-090-03 R21-090-03-S R21 Drive 1/3 A, 90 vdc
R21-090-09 R21-090-09-S R21 Drive 3/9 A, 90 vdc
R21-090-12 R21-090-12-S R21 Drive 6/12 A, 90 vdc
R21-Ck Connector kit
R21-Sk Serial Cable kit
J5

be from ±10v, digital PWM signals.
CME 2	used	for	setup	and	configuration.
oRDERIng gUIDE
This	table	shows	parts	to	order	for	the	configuration	on	this	page
See page 21 for other parts required (motor, +24 vdc power supply, etc.)
Copley
Controls
Corp.
Copley Controls Corp., 20 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090 Fax: 781-828-6547
Tech Support: E-mail: sales@copleycontrols.com, Internet: http://www.copleycontrols.com Page 20 of 22
RUggEDIzED DIgITAl SERvo DRIvE
FoR BRUShlESS/BRUSh MoToRSAccelnet R21
RoHS
0 A
1 A
2 A
3 A
4 A
5 A
6 A
70 "' 65  60  55  50  45  40  35 "' 30  25
Ambient Temperature (°C)
R21-055-18, R21-090-12
R21-055-09, R21-090-09
R21-090-03
O
u
tp
u
t
C
u
rr
en
t
(A
d
c)
0 A
1 A
2 A
3 A
4 A
5 A
6 A
70 "' 65  60  55  50  45  40  35 "' 30  25
Ambient Temperature (°C)
R21-055-18,  R21-090-12
R21-055-09, R21-090-09
R21-090-03
O
u
tp
u
t
C
u
rr
en
t
(A
d
c)
0 A
1 A
2 A
3 A
4 A
5 A
6 A
70 "' 65  60  55  50  45  40  35 "' 30  25
Ambient Temperature (°C)
R21-055-18, R21-090-12

Controls
Corp.
Copley Controls Corp., 20 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090 Fax: 781-828-6547
Tech Support: E-mail: sales@copleycontrols.com, Internet: http://www.copleycontrols.com Page 22 of 22
RUggEDIzED DIgITAl SERvo DRIvE
FoR BRUShlESS/BRUSh MoToRSAccelnet R21
RoHS
MASTER oRDERIng gUIDE
DRIvES
ACCESSoRIES
Rev 2.01_mo   01/07/2008Note:	Specifications	subject	to	change	without	notice
oRDER EXAMPlE: STAnD-AlonE, SIn/CoS
Qty order no. Description
1 R21-090-09-S Accelnet	R21
1 R21-Ck Connector kit
1 R21-FC-10 Feedback Cable, 10 ft (3m)
1 R21-Sk Serial Cable kit
1 CME2 CME 2 Program CD
oRDER EXAMPlE: CAn nETWoRkIng, QUAD A/B
Qty order no. Description
1 R21-090-09 Accelnet R21
1 R21-Ck Connector kit
1 R21-nk network Connector kit
1 R21-Sk Serial Cable kit
1 CME2 CME 2 Program CD
For each additional R21 drive in a CAn network:
1	 R21-NC-10	 Drive	J1	plug	to	flying	leads,	10	ft	(3	m)
 or
1	 R21-NC-01	 Drive	J1	plug	to	flying	leads,	1	ft	(0.3	m)
oRDER nUMBER Qty Ref DESCRIPTIon
R21-Ck  Connector kit with poke/crimp connectors (includes next 7 items shown below)
1 J1 Connector housing, CAn, 10 position (Samtec)
1 J2 Connector housing, motor, 5 position (Molex Mini-Fit)
1 J3 Connector housing, power, 4 position (Molex Mini-Fit)
1 J4 Connector housing, feedback, 14 position (Samtec)
1 J5 Connector housing, control, 30 position (Samtec)
60 J1,J4,J5 Contact, crimp, female, for AWg 24~20 wire (Samtec)
12 J2,J3 Contact, crimp, female, for AWg 24~20 wire (Molex Mini-Fit)
R21-nk Connector kit for CAnopen networking (includes next 3 items shown below)
R21-Cv 1 J1 Cable adapter: Sub-D 9 position female to RJ-45 female
R21-nA-10 1 J1 CANopen	cable	assembly:	RJ-45	plug	to	flying	leads	with	crimps,	10	ft	(3	m	)
R21-nT 1 J1 CAnopen terminator (J1 plug with resistor)
Individual Components
R21-Cv J1 Cable adapter: Sub-D 9 position female to RJ-45 female
R21-FC-10 J4 Feedback	cable	assembly,	10	ft	(3	m),	with	flying	leads
R21-nA-10 J1 CANopen	cable	assembly:	RJ-45	plug	to	flying	leads	with	crimps,	10	ft	(3	m	)
R21-nC-10 J1 CANopen	cable	assembly:	drive	J1	plug	to	flying	leads	with	crimps	,	10	ft	(3	m	)
R21-nC-01 J1 CANopen	cable	assembly:	drive	J1	plug	to	flying	leads	with	crimps	,	1	ft	(0.3	m	)
R21-nT J1 CAnopen network teminator (J1 plug with resistor)
R21-Sk J5 Serial cable kit: Sub-D 9 position female to drive J5 connector, 6 ft (1.8 m)
CME2 CME 2™ CD (CME 2)
QUAD A/B MoDElS SIn/CoS MoDElS DESCRIPTIon
R21-055-09 R21-055-09-S Accelnet R21 Servo drive 3/9 Adc @ 55 vdc
R21-055-18 R21-055-18-S Accelnet R21 Servo drive 6/18 Adc @ 55 vdc